and they are summarised below:

(a) Interest Rate Risk

The Company’s exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument’s value
will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average
interest rate for each class of financial assets and financial liabilities is set out in the following table.
Also included is the effect on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at that date had been 10%
higher or lower with all other variables held constant as a sensitivity analysis.

The Company has not entered into any hedging activities to manage interest rate risk. In regard to
its interest rate risk, the Company continuously analyses its exposure. Within this analysis
consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative investments and the
mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

Washington Resources Limited
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements

For the year ended 30 June 2009

- 61 -

Note 26: Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

 Weighted Floating Fixed Non
Interest Rate

Risk Sensitivity

Average
Effective Interest Interest Interest

   -10% +10%

Interest

Rate Rate Rate Bearing Total

Profit

Equity

Profit

Equity

 % $ $ $ $

$

$

$

$

2009
Financial Assets

Cash 3.15% 1,956,341  -  - 1,956,341

(4,245)

(4,245)

4,225

4,225
Receivables  -  -  128,984 128,984
Total Financial
Assets  1,956,341 -  128,984 2,085,325

Financial Liabilities

Trade creditors  -  -  54,644  54,644

Total Financial
Liabilities  -  -  54,644 54,644

2008

Financial Assets

Cash 7.10% 2,704,611  -  240,677 2,945,288

(13,442)

(13,442)

13,442

13,442
Receivables  -  -  123,806 123,806

Total Financial
Assets  2,704,611 -  364,483 3,069,094

Financial Liabilities

Trade creditors  -  -  79,844  79,844

Total Financial
Liabilities  -  -  79,844 79,844

A sensitivity of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of
both short term and long term Australian dollar interest rates. A -10% sensitivity would move short
term interest rates at 30 June 2009 from around 3.15% to 2.84% representing a 31.5 basis points
downwards shift (22.05 basis points net of tax).

Based on the sensitivity analysis only interest revenue from variable rate deposits and cash
balances is impacted resulting in a decrease or increase in overall income.

(b) Price Risk

The Company is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held and